

Emergency Arbitration Costs

Institution	Application/ Administrative Fees	Arbitrator's Fees	Payment	Legal Fees	Allocation of Emergency Arbitration Costs
Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre (HKIAC) Article 23 and Schedule 4 of the HKIAC Arbitration Rules and the Schedule of Fees	HKD 45,000	HKD 205,000	A party applying for the appointment of an emergency arbitrator must pay an application deposit of HKD 250,000 on the date of the application – this covers the administrative fees (HKD 45,000) and the emergency arbitrator's maximum total fees and expenses (HKD 205,000). HKIAC may, at any time during the emergency proceedings, request additional deposits to cover any increase in the emergency arbitrator's fees or HKIAC's emergency administrative fees, taking into account, inter alia, the nature of the case, and the nature and amount of work performed by the emergency arbitrator and HKIAC.	Parties must also budget for legal fees – these often represent the largest cost element of an emergency arbitration. Aceris Law offers toptier international arbitration legal representation at reasonable and transparent rates.	Any emergency decision may fix and apportion the costs of the emergency relief proceedings, subject to the power of the arbitral tribunal to fix and apportion finally such costs. The costs of the emergency relief proceedings include: - HKIAC's emergency administrative fees; - the fees and expenses of the emergency arbitrator and any tribunal secretary; and - the reasonable legal and other costs incurred by the parties.
International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) Article 29 and Appendix V of the ICC	USD 10,000 (USD 5,000 non-refundable in all cases)	USD 30,000	The party applying for emergency arbitrator proceedings must pay USD 40,000 with its application, covering the administrative expenses (USD 10,000) and the emergency arbitrator's fees and expenses (USD 30,000). The ICC may, at any time during the emergency proceedings, decide to increase the emergency arbitrator's fees or the ICC	Parties must also budget for legal fees – these often represent the largest cost element of an emergency arbitration. Aceris Law offers toptier international	The emergency arbitrator's Order shall fix the costs of the emergency arbitrator proceedings and decide which of the parties shall bear them or in what proportion they shall be borne by the parties. The costs of the emergency arbitrator proceedings include: - the ICC administrative expenses; - the emergency arbitrator's fees and expenses; and - the reasonable legal and other costs incurred by the parties.



Institution	Application/ Administrative Fees	Arbitrator's Fees	Payment	Legal Fees	Allocation of Emergency Arbitration Costs
Arbitration Rules			administrative expenses, considering, inter alia, the nature of the case, and the nature and amount of work performed by the emergency arbitrator, the ICC Court, the Court President, and the ICC Secretariat.	arbitration legal representation at reasonable and transparent rates.	
London Court of International Arbitration (LCIA) Article 9B of the LCIA Arbitration Rules and Article 5 of the Schedule of Costs	GBP 10,000 (non-refundable)	GBP 25,000 (will be treated as an advance payment for costs if the emergency application is refused by the LCIA)	The special fee of GBP 35,000 , which includes the application fee of GBP 10,000 and the emergency arbitrator's fee of GBP 25,000, must be paid by the party applying for the appointment of an emergency arbitrator with the submission of its application. The emergency arbitrator's fee may be increased by the LCIA at any time during the emergency proceedings if the circumstances of the case are deemed to warrant a higher fee.	Parties must also budget for legal fees – these often represent the largest cost element of an emergency arbitration. Aceris Law offers toptier international arbitration legal representation at reasonable and transparent rates.	The special fee will form part of the arbitration costs, the amount of which will be determined by the LCIA, and any legal or other expenses incurred by any party during the emergency proceedings will form part of the legal costs. The emergency arbitrator may determine the amount of the legal costs relating to the emergency proceedings and the proportions in which the parties shall bear the legal costs and arbitration costs of the emergency proceedings. Alternatively, the emergency arbitrator may leave such determination of all or part of the costs of the emergency proceedings to be decided by the arbitral tribunal.
SCC Arbitration Institute (SCC) Appendix II of the SCC	EUR 4,000	EUR 16,000	The party applying for the appointment of an emergency arbitrator shall pay the emergency arbitrator fee and application fee upon filing the application – EUR 20,000 excluding VAT or EUR 25,000 including VAT. At the request of the emergency arbitrator, the SCC may decide to increase or reduce the fees	Parties must also budget for legal fees – these often represent the largest cost element of an emergency arbitration.	At the request of a party, the emergency arbitrator shall, in the emergency decision, apportion the costs of the emergency proceedings between the parties. The costs of the emergency proceedings include: - the fee of the emergency arbitrator; - the application fee; and - the reasonable costs incurred by the parties, including costs for legal representation.



Institution	Application/ Administrative Fees	Arbitrator's Fees	Payment	Legal Fees	Allocation of Emergency Arbitration Costs
Arbitration Rules See also the SCC website			of the arbitrator or the application fee, with regard to the nature of the case, the work performed by the emergency arbitrator and the SCC, and any other relevant circumstances.	Aceris Law offers toptier international arbitration legal representation at reasonable and transparent rates.	The emergency arbitrator will apportion the costs with regard to the outcome of the case, each party's contribution to the efficiency and expeditiousness of the arbitration, and any other relevant circumstances.
Singapore International Arbitration Centre (SIAC) Rule 12 and Schedule 1 of the SIAC Arbitration Rules and the Schedule of Fees	SGD 5,450 for Singapore parties (includes 9% GST) or SGD 5,000 for overseas parties (non-refundable in both cases)	SGD 25,000	The application for emergency interim relief must be accompanied by payment of the filing fee of SGD 5,450 (Singapore) / SGD 5,000 (overseas) and a deposit towards the emergency arbitrator's fees and expenses fixed at SGD 30,000. The SIAC may call for additional deposits from the applicant towards the emergency arbitrator's fees and expenses.	Parties must also budget for legal fees – these often represent the largest cost element of an emergency arbitration. Aceris Law offers toptier international arbitration legal representation at reasonable and transparent rates.	The costs associated with any emergency application may initially be apportioned by the emergency arbitrator, subject to the power of the tribunal to finally determine the apportionment of such costs.